

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
11153/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2013
in CRLM No. 77/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jodhpur)

ATMA PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYADA, MAJOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP No. 11153/2014 (with c/delay in refiling slp)

Date : 08/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Rao, Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER