

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7221/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2013 in CRLM No. 77/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

ATMA PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYADA, MAJOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice.

No one is present on behalf of the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER