

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 25209 & 25210 OF 2014**

(Applications for restoration and condonation of delay in filing restoration)

**IN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7221 OF 2014**

ATMA PRAKASH ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYADA, MAJOR & ANR. ... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The matter has been called out twice.  
No one is present on behalf of the petitioner.  
The special leave petition is dismissed for  
non-prosecution."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 14.11.2014 filed an application for restoration alongwith an application for condonation of delay of 9 days in filing said application. The application have been registered as Crl. M.P. Nos. 25209 & 25210 of 2014 respectively.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

COPY TO:

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Advocate  
411, M.C. Setalvad Block

ravin

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR