

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NOS. 25209- 25210/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7221/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2013
in CRLM No. 77/2013 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jodhpur)

ATMA PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYADA, MAJOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration
and office report)

Date: 09/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Rao, Av.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for condonation of delay in filing
application for restoration of SLP and application for
restoration of SLP are allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its
original number.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER